of 555km, with orbit inclination of 37° from a Polar Satellite Launch Vehicle-C49, which was               
launched from the Satish Dhawan Space Centre (SDSC) on the Indian Island of Sriharikota.​1 

Spire has now deployed thirty-two (32) of its seventy-two (72) Phase IC LEMUR-2 satellites, and four                
(​4) of its two hundred and thirty-six (236) Phase II LEMUR-2 satellites, and these satellites are                
operating consistent with Spire’s license authorization.​2 

Spire thanks the Commission for working tirelessly to help get the mission approved. 

Please direct any questions regarding this filing to the undersigned.